
 
EPA Brownfields Contact Information: 
 
EPA Region 4  
Mike Norman  
404-562-8792; norman.michael@epa.gov 
www.epa.gov/region4/waste/bf 
 
 
EPA Technical Assistance to Brownfield 
Communities (TAB) Program -- 
Enterprise Corporation of the Delta 
Dee Jones 
1-866-843-3358; BFHelp@ecd.org 
http://www.ecd.org/TABProgram.html 
 
 
State Brownfields Contact Information: 
 
Grant applicants will need acknowledgement 
letters from the appropriate State or Tribal 
Environmental Agency as part of their 
application.  State contacts to obtain those 
letters are shown below: 
 
 
Alabama Department of Environmental 
Management   
Larry Bryant 
334-279-7771; jlb@adem.state.al.us 
http://www.adem.state.al.us/LandDivision/Bro
wnfields/brownfields_home.htm 
 
 
Florida Department of Environmental 
Protection 
Kim Walker 
850-245-8934; kim.walker@dep.state.fl.us 
www.dep.state.fl.us/waste/categories/brownfi
elds/default.htm 
 
 

Georgia Department of Natural 
Resources 
Madeleine Kellam 
404-656-7802; 
madeleine_kellam@dnr.state.ga.us 
www.gaepd.org/Documents/hwb.html 

 
 
Kentucky Department for 
Environmental Protection 
Herb Petitjean 
502-564-0323; herb.petitjean@ky.gov 
 
Amanda LeFevre 
502-564-0323; amanda.lefevre@ky.gov 
www.dca.ky.gov/brownfields 
 
 

Mississippi Department of 
Environmental Quality 
Jere “Trey” Hess, P.E. 
601-961-5654; Trey_Hess@deq.state.ms.us 
http://www.brownfields.ms 
 
 
North Carolina Department of 
Environment and Natural Resources 
Bruce Nicholson 
919-508-8417; Bruce.nicholson@ncmail.net 
http://www.ncbrownfields.org 
 
 
South Carolina Department of Health 
and Environmental Control 
Robert Hodges 
803-896-4069; hodgesrf@dhec.sc.gov  
www.scdhec.gov/environment/lwm/html/brow
nfields.htm 
 
 

Tennessee Department of Environment 
and Conservation 
Andy Shivas 
615-532-0912; andy.shivas@state.tn.us 
 
Paula Larson 
615-532-0926; paula.larson@state.tn.us 
http://www.state.tn.us/environment/dor/voap 
 
 


